PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the <assignee> Name to <3form> previously recorded on Reel 015674 Frame 0749. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the <assignee> originally recorded as <3-Form>.</assignee></assignee> | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Raymond Lynn Goodson | 09/23/2003 |
| Boyd Talley Goodson | 09/23/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 3form |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2300 South 2300 West |
| Internal Address: | Suite B |
| City: | Salt Lake City |
| State/Country: | UTAH |
| Postal Code: | 84119 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10465465 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: kblust@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Workman Nydegger

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15999.14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Frodsham

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0470

500252417

\$40.00 104654

Total Attachments: 3

source=15999-14-inventors-to-3form-cover-sheet#page1.tif

source=15999-14-inventors-to-3form-executed-assignment#page1.tif

source=15999-14-inventors-to-3form-executed-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0471

| , , | | ket No. | : 15999.14 | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 | 08-17-2004 | R SHEET LY | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic | |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | | M MI | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Director of the United St | 102814775 | ecord the attached origin | nal documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond Lynn Goodson Boyd Talley Goodson | 1. 12 ad | 2. Name and address of receivence. Name: 3-form Address: 2300 South 2300 V | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | Suite B | 7 651 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| |] Merger | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: Salt Lake City | State/Prov.: UT | |
| Other | | Country: USA | ZIP: 84119 | |
| Execution Date: 09/23/03 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filing 10/465,465 06/18 08/16/2004 BTOH11 00000011 10465465 | g date | the execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s) | OPR/FINANCE | |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 (| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail | correspondence | 6. Total number of applications | N | |
| Name: Jonathan Richards | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Registration No. 29,843 | | | | |
| Address: Workman Nydegger | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| 1000 Eagle Gate Tower | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 60 E. South Temple | | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT | | 23-3178 | | |
| Country: USA Z | P: 84111 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| Statement and signature. | DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and bel of the original document. Michael J. Frodsham | ief, the foregoing informat Twaken | tion is true and correct and any a | ottached copy is a true copy | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Date | |
| Tota | I number of pages including co | ver sheet, attachments, and | 3 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Raymond Lynn Goodson</u> and <u>Boyd Talley Goodson</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>LAMINATE STRUCTURE WITH POLYCARBONATE SHEETS AND METHOD OF MAKING</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, 3Form, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a place of business at 2300 South 2300 West, Suite B, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0473 any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:

9/23/03

Raymond Lynn Goodson

DATED:

9/23/03

Boyd Talley Goodson